3/\

YFN) :

Name (ATH) :
Address (9<T) :
State (159) :

Phone Number (B s7aX)

Email-ID ($AT-3TEIN) ¢
Status (FEufa)
(Rural/Urban) :

Is Requester Below
Poverty Line ? (&7
e e 3@/ A
T %‘?) -

Amount Paid (TR &1
3LITCAT) :

Does it concern the life or
Liberty of a Person?

(&1 gg frdr safada &
Shaet 3ryaT TaaaaT &
ﬁﬁ-’ﬁ%‘?):

&Z’g, Section

LS./ ELOHHIE. GUVL LY I LIVEED CF IO/ I HJRLENS. PAP (TEE=~U UT Yd. ..
-

Online Receipt

Details Not Provided
K-204. Supertech Ecociti
Uttar Pradesh

+91-9711567212

sjmathews(@gmail.com

Urban

No

0 (Received by Department of
Agriculture, Cooperation &
Farmers Welfare) (original
recipient)

No(Normal)

Dear Sir/madam,

TI REQUEST DETAILS (3TREITS 3raqRer faon)

Date of Receipt

(FTfeT T aRw) -

Language of

Request (I8 6T

THT) :

Gender (fofa)

Country (&21) :

Mobile Number
(GICIEG] Fﬁ'I) :

Education Status :

Citizenship Status

(FARTIRERAT)

Mode of Payment
(3TITATeT T IR

Request Pertains to
(3TIRNer
frrafafea gefta

®:

/;rm “.)""
\; ,.('4
/%R

2\
1] L
o100 { ™

\"'
#

'-
English ™ i

Male

Y
]

India

+91-9711567212

Indian

Payment

Gateway

1. Kamzapau
(Crops)

[ am advocate Sunil J mathews. I am resident of this country and I have
Q{Q 4‘"“ . rights vested to me via Right to Information Act 2005, to seek information.
I have been retained by your Department to provide legal services. In light
WM CcbD “Hf that T seek followi ing information:
nfor natie S()uo ¢ 1. Total Number of memos subr}ﬂtted by'm‘e for‘legal services fee.
vwéx/ o 2./otal amount of payment which the ministry is supposed to pay.
&v 21601 amount of payment which has been paid to me.
3 lotal amount of payment which is due and pending to be paid.

am (]W&l[ln}: a SWlﬁ response. )
A L,MM wl}/




LIeLds

TIPS /7 THORHNE OV L VIV U P IV KL TGS PHP IS~ UuUT v, ..

Dear Sir/madam,

I am advocate Sunil ] mathews, [ am resident of this country and I have
rights vested to me via Right to Information Act 2003, to seek information.
[ have been retained by your Department to provide legal services. In light
of that I seek following information:

Original RTI Text (3& 1. Total Number of memos submitted by me for legal services fee.

Total amount of payment which the ministry is supposed to pay.
. Total amount of payment which has been paid to me.

3. Total amount of payment which is due and pending to be paid.

[ am awaiting a swift response.

[SOIN S

IRENTS UT3):

Sincerest Regards
Adv. Sunil J. Mathews

Print | Save | Close

g o ponrC e E/Z’/@/m/z L c»/ o))

R

(A {? SLC, Chw

Dia

Dt b:m m
M~ pmD T i
Div Ded, NP fon

I D f:‘/, b f D LW
@\» D P l} v'yfi»_(fwj e



RTI REPLY By e-mail

qofed e fHewmed Directorate of Pulses Development
HRA DR Government of India
@Y Ud AT dedror Harerd ; Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare
©fY, g fhar dearor faqmT Deptt. of Agriculture & Farmers Welfar
©dl Aforel, fareamerel wae 6" Floor, Vindhyachal Bhavan
HIATeI—462 004 (AW Bhopal — 462004 (M.P.)

E-mail: dpd.mp@nic.in Phone: 0755-2571678/2550353/ 2572313

F. No. 1-4/2019-DPD/ )¢ 2- Y42 Date 18.10.2021
To

Shri Sunil J Mathews
Advocate

K-204, Supertech Ecociti

Uttar Pradesh ( India)

Mobile No.+91 — 9711567212
Email — sjmathews@gmail.com

Sub.: Application under RTI Act, 2005 - Regarding.
Sir,

Reference to Ministry’s CA.IIl email dated 17.10.2021, sending therewith a copy of RTI
application Registration No.DOA&C/R/E/21/01623/22 dated 01.10.2021 wherein this
Directorate has been asked to furnish the information of the application under reference does not
relates to this Directorate.

The information sought by the application may be treated as Nil.

The name and address of Appellate Authortity is — Dr. K. Ponnusamy, Director (I/c),
Directorate of Pulses Development, Government of India, Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers
Welfare, (DAC&FW), 6" Floor, Vindhyachal Bhavan, Bhopal — 462 004 (M.P.).

Yours faithfully,
)

(Rajesh Pawar)
Administrative Officer & CPIO

Copy for kind information to the Under Secretary (Crops), CA.III Section, Government of India,
Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare (DAC&FW), Krishi Bhavan, New Delhi — 110 001
w.r.t. your email dated 17.10.2021.



No. 18-1/2020-CA-III

Government of India
Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare
partment of Agriculture, Cooperation & Farmers Welfare
Crops Division
LR E XS

Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi
Dated: 08.11.2021

Office Memorandum

Subject: RTT Application in respect of Shri Shaista Mehraj, Srinagar— regarding.

RTI Application Reg. No. DOA&C/R/T/21/00675/12 dated 02.11.2021
received from Shri Shaista Mehraj. Srinagar is forwarded herewith, with a request to
provide the requisite information pertaining to your Section positively by 09.11.2021.

Encl.: a/a S\
v 7 s‘: f ;.‘\ 3
\\§ %wb\- )

&, « Section Officer (CA-III)

’ Extn. No. - 4512

CA-V / All Crops Development Directorates



RTI Details https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/ RTIDetails.php?reg=QldW...

RTI REQUEST DETAILS (3REITS =R fazon)
Registration Number DOA&C/R/T/21/00675/12 Date of Receipt 02/11/2021
(FSTHTOT FEAT) : (e Y ar) -
Transferred From (8 Department of Agriculture, Cooperation & Farmers Welfare on
0371172021 With Reference Number : DOA&C/R/ /21700675

FUTHTATN):

(P2 y Information seeking by applicant pertains to Ministry of Agriculture
Romarks( )t and Farmers Welfare.

Type of Receipt (3 &1 glicn'%“iglﬁ_-l'):A\Trflmsfé"’?d from Language of Request English
Jther Public Authority
YHR) : y (33T Y s
Name (FATH) : Shaista Mehraj Gender (R : Male

Address (94T : R/0 Hemza Colony Sonwar, . PO Batwara, Distt. Srinagar,, Pin:190004

Jammu And Kashmir

State TS9) : Country (32 :

Details not

provided
. Details not provided Mobile Number Details not
Phone Number (®e Ha) : (@rarSe saw) ;. provided
Email-ID (éﬁﬂ'aﬂg?f) . Details not provided
v , Detai idc : [
Status (RYUfA)(Rural/Urban) : SRRt e Education Status : Deté}ls not
provided
Requester Letter Details not provided B = Details not
Number(fags a3 ¥&4) etter Date : provided
Is Requester Below Poverty No - b Indian
iti ip Status
Line ? (4T 313 13T 3@T ! 'Ze“(s 'p Status
T FRY) J
. ) 0 (Received by Department of Mode of Payment Details not
Amsunt: Fabd {TIREF S GIH0R) Aunimal Husbandry, Dairying - provided.

(3T T IHR)

* and Fisheries) (original recipient)

T. Kamzapau
(Crops)

Does it concern the life or No(Normal)
Liberty of a Person?

(a1 7% e sufda & sfasr @ ', ‘”H”EE'
e s

Request Pertains to

Information Sought (ST The subject matter pertains to All Admnn Division. Please find the
attached scan file.

Original RTI Text (& The ?ut;j)cct m?t]tcr pertains to All Admnn Division. Pledse find the
attached scan file
3m€r3n$

\ e > \ ol g)j Print Save : Close
(2 . u’t - L\f\ }

\,LY Ta - (/ = \f /

I of 1 1. 08-Nov-21. 11:20 AM



Grovemment of India
Munistry of Apricuiture. Cooperation & Farmers Wellare
Department of Agriculture. Cooperation & Farmers Welfare
tR1T Cetly
Krishi Bhawan. New Dethi
Dated 4" August. 2017

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject:- Information under Right to Information Act. 2005- regarding.

Pleast {ind enclosed a copy of RTI application No. RT1/9150/2017-PMR dated
2772017 of Ms. Shaista Mehraj. Srinagar-1 10008 received from Prime Minister's Cffice.
New Dethi,

= Itisinformed that this RT1 application has been forwarded online to concern CPIOs of
this Department for providing requisite infonmation to the applicant dircetly,

L3 Since the subject matter on which the information has been sought also pertains 1o
Department of Animal Husbandry, Dairy & Fisheries. DARE and State Government of
lammu & Kashmir. So the application is being transferred to (i) CPIO, RTI Cell.
Department of Animal Husbandry, Dairy & Fisheries, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi {ii}
CPIO, RTI Cell, DARE (iii) State Government of Jammu & Kashmir, Srinagar under
Section 6(3) of the RTT Act, 2005 for providing the information directly to the applicant.

Encls. As above.
~" Sr' O
¢ Rt 2
(A0 SR aeil
w (Rita N
Y Section Officer (RTDH
1. CPIO(RTI Ceil}

Depariment of Animal Husbandry. Dairy & Fisherics.
Krishi Bhawan. New Delhi,

2

CPIO(RTI Cell)
DARE, Krishi Bhavan,
New Delhi.

3. The Chaef Secrelan .

Government of Jammu & Kashmir,
Civil Secretariat. Srinagar - in respect of point No, 3,

Copy for information 10:-

1. Ms. Shaista Mehraj, D/o Shri Mchra) Ud-din Malik. R/ Hemza Colony Sonwar, PO
Batwara, Dist. Srinagar, J&K-190 004,



PRIME MINISTER'S OFFICE

South Bloc
New [Delht - 110 00
No. 1THOTA2017-PMR Dated: ;z:;)o?/lzm

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject Applhication under Right to Information Act, 2005

An application dated 18.07.2017 received on 24.07.2017 from Ms. Shaisia hMehrw
on the abave noted subject is transferred under section 6(3) (1) of the Right
Information Aet, 2003, for action as appropriate.

Application fee has been receved. 0

(f\rci:‘rﬁ%‘f’:"?

, A}QQ_ (Parveen Kumar)
T ' Under Sceretary & CPIO

- T 2338 2390
;?’ﬂ 1 o] 7 ¥.mail: rti-pmo.applications@gov.ii

Seerelary
/o Agricalture, Co-operation &
" Farmers Wellare
/ Bright Bhawan
New 12elhi

Copy by Speed Post to:

Ms. Shaista Mehraj You are advised to approach the abhm
Déa Shri Mehraj Ud-din Malik public authority for further informatic
Rfo Hamza Colony Sonwar regarding the matter and for ar
PO Batwara grievance  regarding  non-receipt o
Dist.  Srmagay mmformation from above cited transfere
J & K- 1850 004 public authority.
[ fﬁ“
B (¢
i f e
ol¥
Wi e .
> iy
L Q,.»] s / J :f
a7

-



(TSHHIOT W) (e & arit) -

R iz Manuatly Transiesred from Other Language of 1.l
Type of Receipt { FT public Autherine without Paymen
- ! : Request (311 &r
’ TN
Name (570 : M5 Shaistw Medreay Gender (fam) ; Made

B:a Shri Mchraj Ud- din Matbih. . R'o Hamiza Colony Sonwar, Doste

Adliiress () ¢ Batward,. District - Srinagar, 1 & K L P b0

Detuls not provided Delals it

State (T75) ¢ Country (3% : oo idad
. Dewils not provaded Mobile Number Ditails no
Phone Number (BT A4q3) ; (mmé‘a’ ) provided

Email-ID ($AF-F2H) . Details not prowsded

. m Detasis not provaded Dotatls not
}ftm‘:h P Education Status : provided
{Rural/Urban) :

Requester Letter Details not provided 2772007
. . Letter Date :
Number(fedg® 93 T ;
1s Requester Below Poverty No ittt Bt Indian
ittzcoship Status
Line ? (T Fdes alidy )
(FTTREa)
?’@T#%ﬂ??) H
Amount Paid @fRrser 04 Recened by Department of Mode of Payment [Jciails nos
‘ Avricultiue, Cooperation & Farmeres ( TR provided.
HATAT=) = Welfare) forizinal recipient) e )
Does it concern the life or No({Normaly o PN
Liberty of a Person? Request Pertains to ﬁ?;xfiu |
{RTT Celhy
(¥ 4 R wﬁa# (3 Rt
T g AT § A8 :
geaa @) :

Information Sought refer o attachment

(SR AR):

Original RTI Text (& refer to attachmaen

HREIME ar3):
o ,Q;%is_j\,_} TM&'{&»}N—‘& ‘ét) DE}}H | Print  Save Close
Gy DRRE

nttps: firionung, gov.infR TIMISICPIOMR Y I Detaits php?reg= TWuk K ZIDEARAUTABSdiw5mre0tPIVOD % 7F K6 JNKIATSk%3D
i il 45 435
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f?/é /7{2727,1.4, Colon g S
. Name of the apyiliam " L1 FeE04 .
2. Mailing Add,ess t’ for L"rw

£, - (1
3. Whether a Citizen of mdsawﬁ @Wf{“ (—w% %
Jp{ 9@

Details of information sougnt
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. 1 g 4

(hy Tvpsy of OTTabion rejuy et ] (
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I Specify the particulars of /
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RTI REPLY By e-mail / Post

Tored fawr freeme Directorate of Pulses Development
HRA AVHR Government of India
B vd fbAr degror HTery ' Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare
HN, uq fhae dweamr faumT Deptt. of Agriculture & Farmers Welfar
wadl AfoTa, faearas waa 6" Floor, Vindhyachal Bhavan
AIATeI—462 004 (AY) Bhopal — 462004 (M.P.)

TR S
E-mail: dpd.mp@nic.in Phone: 0755-2571678/2550353/ 2572313

F. No. 1-4/2019-DPD/ 8 q , Date 09.11.2021

To

The Section Officer

C.A.III Section

Govt. of India

Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare
(Deptt. of Agri., & Farmers Welfare)
Krishi Bhavan, New Delhi — 110 001.

Sub.:  Application under RTI Act, 2005 in respect of Shri Shaista Mehraj, Srinagar - Regarding.
Madam,

Reference to Ministry’s CA.IIl email dated 08.11.2021, forwarding therewith CA-III OM No.18-1/2020-CA-III
dated 08.11.2021 with a copy of RTI application Registration No.DOA&C/R/T/21/00675/12 dated 02.11.2021 wherein

this Directorate has been asked to furnish the information of the application under reference. In this regard, the information
under RTI application sought by the applicant, in respect of this Directorate is given as under:

Reply Point- 1 Reply Point - 2 Reply Reply Point - 4
Employees In Pay Level Contractual Point -3
Designation positio in Pay Matrix employees in
n position

Director 1 Pay Level - 11 Technical Not related | Statistical Investigator (1)
Assistants — 02 to this Joined on 10.12.2014
Consolidated Directorate Sr. Technical Assistant (2)
amount (@) Joined on 11.03.2016 &
Rs.42500/- P.M. 26.09.2016

Lower Division Clerk (2)
Joined on 04.04.2016 & 05.05.2016

Joint Director 2 Pay Level - 11 -~ -- o
Administrative 1 Pay Level - 7 -- -- -
Officer - as .
Statistical 1 Pay Level - 6 - za —
Investigator == - =
Sr. Technical 1 Pay Level - 6 - g —
Assistant - - —
Accountant 1 Pay Level -6 - . .
Lower 1 Pay Level - 2 - - .
Division Clerk == - ==
Staff Car 1 Pay Level - 4 = -- ==
Driver - - -
Multi Tasking 3 Pay Level —2(1) -- . .
Staff Pay Level - 1(2) = - -

Yours faithfully,

s\ A
A i
ts 4 (i - (Rajesh™Pawar)
Administrative Officer & CPIO
qaxd U= y
9 ‘ S



PRIME MINISTER'S OFFICE

South .
New [Delhr - 110
No U 2017 PR Dated: 2%}&?}29}.

Bt A8 A 810

subooet Appheation under Right to Informanon Aet, 2005

An application dated 19.07.2017 veceived on 24.07.2017 from Ms. ‘vhau-u Mehr
on the above noted subjeet is transferred under section 6(3) (1 of the Right

. Infurmation Act, 2005, for action as appropriate.
Application fee has been received 0
)\ U\j;/\r&/g;d
: ol (Parveey I\.umal}
I ™ Under Sumtara & CPIC
o i ,4!"] {L v 36?“ ‘-OJ{N
I

" q 7 { KTl E.omail: rti-pmo.applicationsigov.i
SCCrelary
Do Agricalturve, Co-operatiom &
" Favmers Wellare
< hrishy Bhawan
New etha

Copy by Speed Post to:

Mes. Shaista Mehra) You are advised to approach the aho
[3ia Shri Mehray Ud-din Malik public authority for further informati
o Hameza Colony Sonwar regarding the matter and for a
PO Batwara grievance  regarding  non-receipt

Dist.  Srmagar mmformation [rom above cited transfer

R R Y 004 public authority.




(TSETT TEwT) g Yy arda -

Munwale Transterred frem Other Language of | 5ol
'1.’\'P£‘ of RCCQip! NTﬁE 1 Public -"‘ ! 14 1§ %, e . = R
; e At e wathout Payvmens
» ¥ Request (Fwr &)
TFIT) - . g .
3THT)
Name (F0) . M Shuiia Mediey Gender (Faamy ; Male

B0 Shri Mchray Ud- dim Malikh, . Roo Humzs Colony S, Dot
Batwara,. District - Srinagar. 1 & K . Pins {9000

Address (9a7) ¢

etk nol provided Detais

State (T35 : Country (23) :

e vyl
Ui ;u.‘k}

Dysnls not provided Mobile Number Dcarts o

Phane Number (1R 597 ; . —
: (AT |y ; Pro i

Email-ID EAF-3rddn . Delals not provided

Status (F2yfEn Duotails not provided ] o Betails mol
(Rural L{ b 4 Fducation States ilegd
ural/Urban) o

Requester Letter Details net provided 5 2T
: : Letter Pate :
Number(fade® o3 ¥4
Is Requester Below Poverty No ¢ . Ind:an
. . Cittzenship Status
Line ? (F37 FrdgF Al i
(ATITREFET)
@aHR W)
Amount Paid @Ry ¢ ecenad by Department of Made of Payment otails o

Agriculuge, Ceoperation & Farmeres

rovded
SATETSY - it B g Cgmoad-cocoll
i DOWelfare:r (orinad recdent) ( !

BDoes it concern the life or NotNonmaly |2 i
Liberty of 2 Person? Reqguest Pertains to Skl

(F IF fFf emfEa & (et BRI (RT1Cell
AaA gy FEdEa @ | AR
A @)
Information Sought refer w atiachment
(STTersY AT
Original RTI Text (A& refer to attachment
HTTETHTE qT):

P\ &
™y g i " Primt Bave Close
L= Traedersal D i ’

Rips Arionine govinfMTINISICPIOR THDetais php?r e TWOL M 2IDEARSUTABSCw S mreliPIvOD% 2F KEUNK AT Sk 3D



RTI REQUEST DETAILS (MRETSTE Ry faawon)

Registration Number

(TSI 0T &)

“
Transferved From (H

TR
Remarks(mﬁ} :

Tyvpe of Receipt (‘T?-ﬂ?'

PTUDT) :
Name (ATH) :

Address (UdT) :

State (Y«

Phone Number (Wﬁq
Hdv) :

Email-1D (?ﬁﬂ-\’rﬂéﬁ)
Status (,m)

(Rural/Urban) :

Requester Letter
Number( 'F
&)

Is Requester Below
Poverty Line ? (&7
HTdES TIE T @
EIEka %‘.’) :

Amount Paid (?I!Ql Gl
HITAT) -

Does it concern the life
or Liberty of a Person?
(ar ug et snfaa &
SIaq sryar W@addar

'i‘ﬁﬁﬁ'f %’.’) H
Information Sought

(ST |-

Original RTT Text (3&

mi’vﬂg Urs):

DOA&C/R/T/2! I

s

0073, Date of Receipt 07122021
(urf &t
GIEIECIE
i & Farmers Weliare on
v DOAKU R 200733

it of Agriculere, Coop

| With Reference Nun

This matter does not pertain to Establishment 1 of DAHD.

i

Electromically Transferred from
Other Public Authority

Language of Fughsh

Request (GFIﬁﬂ
T UTUT) :

Shaista Mehraj

Gender (iﬁll) « Male

R/o Hemza Colony Sonwar, . PO Batwara, Distt, Srinagar.,
Pin: 190004

Details not
provided

Jaramu And Kashmir

Country (é'QT) :

Maobile Number

(FTaTEE JaR) :

Detais not
provided

Details not provided

Details not provided

Dhetatls not

Education
Status :

Details not provided

provided

Detasls not
Letter Date : provided

Details not provided

. . Indian
Citizenship
Status

(AT AT)

Detadls not
provided.

Mode of
Payvment
(HITdTH &1
UHR)

Request 1
Pertains to Kamzapau
(~3F[ﬁ'if (Cropst
afta @) -
The subject matter pertains w All Admnn Division. Please find
the attached scan file,

U (Recetved by Department of
Animal Husbandry, Dairving
and Fisheries) (onginal

reciplent)

NofNormal

The subject matter pertains o AL Admnn Division Please find
the attached scan file




wag

Gorernmient of Indi
Munisire af Agr jcutture. Cooperation & Farmers Wellare
Department of Agricalture. Cooperation & Farmers Weliare
(R Ceth)
Krishi Bhawan. New Dethi
Dared 4™ August, 2017

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject:- Information under Right to Information Act. 2005- reparding.

Please {ind enclosed a copy of RTI application No, RTIS1S02017-PMR dated

© 27072017 of Ms. Shaista Mehraj, Srinagar-1 10008 received from Prime Mmister’s Office.

New Diefhi,

2. Itis informed that thus RT1 appiication has been forwarded online <o concern CPIOs of
s Department for providing requisite infonmation to the applicant dircetly.

k] Since the subject matter en which the information has been sought alse pertains
Department of Animal Husbandry, Dairy & Fisheries, DARE and State Government of
Jammu & Kashmir. So the application is being transferred to (i) CPIO, RTI Cell
Department of Apnimal Husbandry, Dairy & Fisheries, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi (i}
CPIO, RTI Cell, DARE (1ii) State Gevernment of Jammu & Kashmir, Srinagar under
Section 6(3} of the RTT Aci, 2005 for providing the information dirsctly to the applicant.

Incls. As above.

of) ) ’" WA

30 % \éf'* axt

w‘i“xa}g'/ {Rita {;aﬁin}gk;
QW v Section Officer (RTH

1. CPIO(RTI Cell}
Department of Animal Hushandry. Dairy & Fisheries.
Krishi Bhawan. New Delhi.

2. CPIGIRT] Celly
DARE, Krigshi Bhavan,
New Dethi.

The Chief Secretan .
Government of lammue & Kashmir.
Civil Secretariat, Srinagar - in respect of point No, 3

L

Copy for infermation to:-

1. Ms. Shaista Mehra). D/o Shri Mchraj Ud-din Matk, Rio Hemza Colony Sonwar. PG
Batwara, Dist. Srinzgar, J&K-190 004,
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Contact Details of the applicant

Natme o e apluan

2. Mailiog ~ddress
3. Whether a Ciffzen of nv;maug,_g}

Details of information soLynt

{a@) Meature LI Lo termanon cougk

(01 Tvpem of tormabion e ua e

o Whattger infarmomenn Atitiwhi
relaies ta 37 oo

12 Sy Y the particulars )
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RI11 REPLY
By e-mail / Speed Post

Directorate of Pulses Development

Government of India

Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare
Deptt. of Agriculture & Farmers Welfar
6'" Floor, Vindhyachal Bhavan

Bhopal — 462004 (M.P.)

E-mail: dpd.mp@nic.in Phone: 0755-2571678/2550353/ 2572313

F. No. 1-4/2019-DPD/ |05 &

To

The Under Secretary (Crops)
C.A. 11l Section
Govt. of India

Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare
(Deptt. of Agri., & Farmers Welfare)
Krishi Bhavan, New Delhi — 110 001.

Sub.:

Sir,

Date 09.12.2021
-—
10

Application under RTI Act, 2005 in respect of Shri Shaista Mehraj, Srinagar - Regarding.

Reference to Ministry’s CALIIT email dated 08.12.2021, forwarding therewith a copy of RTI application
Registration No.DOA&C/R/T/21/00733/11 dated 07.12.2021 wherein this Directorate has been asked to furnish the
information of the application under reference. In this regard, the information under RTI application sought by the
applicant, in respect of this Directorate is given as under:

Reply Point- 1 Reply Point - 2 Reply Reply Point - 4
Employees In Pay Level Contractual Point -3
Designation position in Pay Matrix employees in
position
Director(l/c) 1 Pay Level — 11 Technical Not related Statistical Investigator (1)
(Rs.67700-208700)| Assistants —02 | to this Joined on 10.12.2014
Consolidated Directorate Sr. Technical Assistant (2)
amount (@) Joined on 11.03.2016 &
Rs.42500/- 26.09.2016
P.M. Lower Division Clerk (2)
Joined on 04.04.2016 & 05.05.2016
Joint Director 2 Pay Level - 11 -- = =
(Rs.67700-208700) -- - -
Administrative 1 Pay Level -7 -- - -
Officer (Rs.44900-142400) -- - -
Statistical 1 Pay Level - 6 = -- -
Investigator (Rs.35400-112400) - = -
Sr. Technical 1 Pay Level =6 -- -= -
Assistant (Rs.35400-112400) £ -- --
Accountant | Pay Level -6 - - -
(Rs.35400-112400) == -- ==
Lower 1 Pay Level —2 - -- =
Division Clerk (Rs.19900-63200) == . =
Staff Car 1 Pay Level — 4 - == ==
Driver (Rs.25500-81100) - - ==
Multi Tasking F* Pay Level —2(1)* - - .
Staff (Rs.19900-63200)
Total 12 Pay Level — 1(2)*

(Rs.18000-56900)

(Rajesh Pdwar)

= o\ \é\zo‘l,vlj.

i‘v’“c § ) .;ﬂq(‘:,»y,,.‘»‘,»

i Administrative Officer & CPIO



No.18-3/2021-CA.III
Government of India
Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare
Department of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare

Crops & PHMF division
Room no.527A
Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi
Dated /03/2022

Office Memorandum

Subject: Forwarding of RTI - DOA&C/R/X/22/00012/13 dated 16/03/2022 - for providing
information - reg

Please find enclosed herewith the RTI as mentioned in the above subject. All CDDs
and CA.V section are hereby requested to provide the information immediately as sought
in the RTI to the undersignedow & b&,‘m 2o e

Encl: as above ,,.wwf)

(T. Kamzapau)
Under Secretary(CA.III)
To:

(i)All Crops Development Directorates

(ii) CA.V section




RTI REQUEST DETAILS (3MRE1ag srRie frgwor)
Registration Number (GSff@RUT DOA&CR/X 220001213 Date of Reccipt (WTGy 16032022
@) At -

Transferred From (ﬁ De P;.H"U)ELHI of ’\”UgliilUK C oaperation & Farmers W eltare on
¥ ): 17/03/2022 With Reference Number : DOA&C/R/X/22/00012

Electronically Transterred
from Other Public Authori ity

Language of Request English

(a{aﬁuaﬁ Y1)
Gender (f%rm

R‘\!P Division. DoS&T. I\cu Mehrauli Road Delhi

Type of Receipt (YHIE BT UPR)

Manmohan Verma Male

Name (ATH) :
Address (4dT) :

Delhi Details
State @T5q): Country (&) : prtn}ilcli\cgm
: +91 98}‘\0 5635 Mobile Number +91]- ,
Phone Number (Tfﬁ‘-’f HE) : (W%Em . 9818625635

Email-ID (é‘ﬁa &néé’r)
Status (%)(Rura]/l}rban)

Requester Letter

Css [‘orumrt l@gmail.com

Lrban Education Status :

Dct;uis 1ot prov xdcd Details not

Letter Date :

Number(fag® Iﬁ' '\‘T@ﬂ) provided
Is Requester Below Povert\ Line Nm Citizenship Status Indian
? (T ST THE Y @ AR ‘
iy %’.’) : )
0 (Received by ' Payment
7 Mode of Payment
Amount Paid RT&T'&T HITATA) : Department of Defence) W’ Gateway
(ongmai mupmm (YT 1 )
Does it concern the hfe or leert\ No(Normal) R . :
equest Pertainsto ,,
of a Person? o Kamzapau
@ gg f5=ft safdy & Shaw (&g (Crops)

amargaaamﬁmﬁm%") W) :

Al el act 2005 y
Information Sought W’m Tramfuud under Sut on 6( >} of RTI act {( tm pwudmt

information related to Department of Agriculture, Cooperation &
OB ‘u'mers Welfare,

Orlg,mal RTI Text (@%{Bﬁ&ﬂg Pleaxc, provide the mHo\\ ing mﬁnmatmn under RTT Act, "()(h
(/“3 regarding year wise (for calendar vear 2020, 2021 and 2022 tll datc}

appointment/attachment of employees in all the
Ministry/Department/ Attached Office of the Central Gov ernment
}g ihmuLh our email or RTI Portal;-

o e \ ’ \
¥ S A
LI e \j‘_ \ /{/] L. Level wise number of retired government employees/consultant
o\ ¢ 3 (Level wise such as ASO Level, SO Level, US Level, DS Level.
XY \ \ Director Level and in General)
- ) ¢

i. Designation wise number of non secretariat employees on
attachment from Attached Office/Subordinate Office/Autonomous
Insunmw PSUS/CPSEs etc.



RII REPLY

By e-mail
EREERCEARAE NI Directorate of Pulses Development
WA DN Government of India

®fY vd fam seamer #3rery
®fY, v e s foamr
Bl |7, favearae wad
HIATe—462 004 (AH)

Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare
Deptt. of Agriculture & Farmers Welfar
6" Floor, Vindhyachal Bhavan
Bhopal — 462004 (M.P.)

E-mail: dpd.mp@nic.in Phone: 0755-2571678/2550353/ 2572313

F. No. 1-4/2019-DPD / 1448 Date 22.03.2022

To
The Under Secretary (Crops)
C.A.III Section
Govt. of India
Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare
(Deptt. of Agri., & Farmers Welfare)
Krishi Bhavan, New Delhi — 110 001.

Sub.: Application under RTI Act, 2005 in respect of Shri Manmohan Verma, Delhi -
Regarding.

Sir,

Reference to Ministry’s CA.III e-mail dated 22.03.2022, forwarding therewith a copy of
RTI application Registration No.DOA&C/R/X/22/00012/13 dated 16.03.2022 wherein this
Directorate has been asked to furnish the information of the application under reference. In this
regard, the information under RTI application sought by the applicant, in respect of this
Directorate is given as under:

SI.No. | Question Reply
2020 2021 2022 (till date)
l. Level wise number of retired
government
employees/eonsultant (Level Nil (Level-12) - 01 Nil

wise such as ASO Level, SO
Level, US Level, DS Level,
Director Level and in

General)
2. Designation wise number of
non secretariat employees on
attachment from Adttached Nil Nil Nil
Offiee/Subordinate
Office/Autonomous
stitations/PSES/CPSEsete.
Yours faithfully,
T\ ‘WVV
iy

(Rajesh Pawar)
Administrative Officer & CPIO




